
   

Giants Coaching Staff
Manager......................................Bruce Bochy (15)
Bench Coach........................ Hensley Meulens (31)
Hitting Coach........................... Alonzo Powell (33)
Assistant Hitting Coach.................. Rick Schu (39)
Pitching Coach...............................Curt Young (43)
First Base Coach.........................Jose Alguacil (17)
Third Base Coach........................... Ron Wotus (23)
Bullpen Coach.............................. Matt Herges (77)
Replay Analyst......................Shawon Dunston (21)
BP Pitcher/Replay Analyst.............Chad Chop (91)
Bullpen Catcher........................Taira Uematsu (99)

# PITCHER W-L ERA
59 Andrew Suárez (LHP) 3-6 3.94

# PITCHER W-L ERA
55 Roenis Elías (LHP) 2-0 2.66

			   BENCH		  BENCH

BULLPEN BULLPEN

Mariners Coaching Staff
Manager......................................Scott Servais (29)
Bench Coach................................ Manny Acta (14)
Hitting Coach.......................... Edgar Martinez (11)
Pitching Coach.......................Mel Stottlemyre (30)
Third Base Coach........................Scott Brosius (28) 
First Base Coach...........................Chris Prieto (13)
Assistant Coach............................. Jim Brower (38)
Bullpen Coach.........................Brian De Lunas (40)
Bullpen Catcher.........................Fleming Báez (66)
Batting Practice Pitcher..........Nasusel Cabrera (89)

1B

HP

2B

3B UMPIRES
(*Crew Chief)

GAME NEWS
Promotions................................................................................................. N/A
Ceremonial First Pitch.............................Jim Pickens - ABC's Grey's Anatomy
Group First Pitch....................................................................................... Irish
Sponsor First Pitch................................................SGT Arbinda Upreti - EQC
Color Guard.......The Combined Customs & Border Protection Honor Guard
National Anthem...................Singin' Sisters: Anna Gutierrez & Emily Haney
Official Scorer............................................................................Eric Radovich
Public Address............................................................................. Tom Hutyler

NEXT GAME
Tuesday, July 25, 2018

Seattle Mariners vs. San Francisco Giants
  Game Time................................. 1:10 p.m. PDT (ROOT Sports)

Probable Pitchers: 
RHP Mike Leake (8-6, 4.22) vs. TBA

Last 3 Games
Sun	 7/22	 CWS	 W	 8-2
Sat	 7/21	 CWS	 L	 0-5
Fri	 7/20	 CWS	 W	 3-1

AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS
.290 1 22 9 Dee Gordon (L) 2B
.321 7 47 2 Jean Segura SS
.270 18 67 17 Mitch Haniger RF
.264 22 57 23 Nelson Cruz DH
.233 16 57 15 Kyle Seager (L) 3B
.244 20 53 27 Ryon Healy 1B
.266 8 44 4 Denard Span (L) LF
.185 12 29 3 Mike Zunino C
.224 2 11 5 Guillermo Heredia CF

DL: Dan Altavilla (RHP), David Phelps (RHP), Erasmo Ramírez (RHP), James 
Paxton (LHP)

Upcoming Schedule

GAME LINEUPS
SAN FRANCISCO GIANTS (51-50) vs. SEATTLE MARINERS (60-40)

Tuesday, July 24, 2018  •  7:10 pm  •  Safeco Field

Wed	 7/25	 SF	 1:10 pm
Thu	 7/26	 OFF DAY
Fri	 7/27	 @LAA	 7:07 pm
Sat	 7/28	 @LAA	 6:07 pm

Sun	 7/29	 @LAA	 1:07 pm
Mon	 7/30	 HOU	 7:10 pm
Tue	 7/31	 HOU	 7:10 pm
Wed	 8/1	 HOU	 1:10 pm

LHP
32 Marco Gonzales*
47 James Pazos
49 Wade LeBlanc*

*starting rotation

RHP
8 Mike Leake*

12 Juan Nicasio
34 Félix Hernández* 

39 Edwin Díaz
48 Alex Colomé
50 Nick Vincent

60 Chasen Bradford
61 Casey Lawrence

LHP
13 Will Smith
40 Madison Bumgarner*
45 Derek Holland
50 Ty Blach
56 Tony Watson

*starting rotation

RHP
41 Mark Melancon
47 Johnny Cueto*

49 Sam Dyson
54 Reyes Moronta

57 Dereck Rodríguez*
62 Ray Black

LH
16 Ben Gamel
20 Daniel Vogelbach
26 Chris Herrmann

7 Andrew Romine
RH

AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS
.308 2 2 2 Chase d'Arnaud 3B
.282 14 43 9 Brandon Belt (L) 1B
.259 10 42 22 Andrew McCutchen RF
.283 5 32 28 Buster Posey C
.228 0 13 8 Hunter Pence DH
.284 10 40 35 Brandon Crawford (L) SS
.326 0 6 53 Austin Slater LF
.237 0 4 6 Steve Duggar (L) CF
.214 0 9 37 Kelby Tomlinson 2B

LH
19 Alen Hanson

48 Pablo Sandoval

RH
7 Gorkys Hernández

5 Nick Hundley

DL: Julian Fernández (RHP), Evan Longoria (INF), Joe Panik (INF), Jeff Samardzija 
(RHP), Hunter Strickland (RHP)

Ramon De Jesus (18)

Paul Nauert* (39)

Carlos Torres (37)

Scott Barry (87)



San Francisco Giants
AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 AB R H RBI SB
.308 2 2 2 Chase d'Arnaud 3B

.282 14 43 9 Brandon Belt (L) 1B

.259 10 42 22 Andrew McCutchen RF

.283 5 32 28 Buster Posey C

.228 0 13 8 Hunter Pence DH

.284 10 40 35 Brandon Crawford (L) SS

.326 0 6 53 Austin Slater LF

.237 0 4 6 Steve Duggar (L) CF

.214 0 9 37 Kelby Tomlinson 2B

R

E

MARINERS PITCHER Dec. IP H R ER BB SO WP HR Pitches/Strikes UMPIRES
55 Roenis Elías (2-0, 2.66) HP Carlos Torres (37)

1B Scott Barry (87)
2B Paul Nauert* (39)
3B Ramon De Jesus (18)

Seattle Mariners
AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 AB R H RBI SB

.290 1 22 9 Dee Gordon (L) 2B

.321 7 47 2 Jean Segura SS

.270 18 67 17 Mitch Haniger RF

.264 22 57 23 Nelson Cruz DH

.233 16 57 15 Kyle Seager (L) 3B

.244 20 53 27 Ryon Healy 1B

.266 8 44 4 Denard Span (L) LF

.185 12 29 3 Mike Zunino C

.224 2 11 5 Guillermo Heredia CF

R

E

GIANTS PITCHER Dec. IP H R ER BB SO WP HR Pitches/Strikes GAME DATA

59 Andrew Suárez (3-6, 3.94) First Pitch Time

Temp

Wind

Time of Game

Attendance

H

LOB

H

LOB

GAME NOTES:

SCORECARD
SAN FRANCISCO GIANTS (51-50) vs. SEATTLE MARINERS (60-40)

Tuesday, July 24, 2018  •  7:10 pm  •  Safeco Field


